000388-2006 (SC No.93 of 2006 and 240 of 2013).

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

The  trial  Court  recorded  the  finding  of  guilt

against respondent-accused No.6 and thus convicted him

and  sentenced  to  undergo  10  years’  rigorous

imprisonment with fine of Rs.1,10,000/- (Rupees one

lakh  ten  thousand  only)  and  in  default  one  year’s

rigorous imprisonment.

When  the  matter  was  carried  in  appeal  by  the

respondent-accused No. 6, the High Court analysed and

discussed the entire evidence concerning respondent-

accused No.6 from pages 323 to 343 of the impugned